

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen

7 February 2011 Announcement 6/2011

Reporting of trading in accordance with Section 28a of the Securities Trading Act

Today, TDC A/S ("TDC") announces the following reporting under section 28a of the Securities Trading Act of transactions in shares of TDC A/S made by managerial staff and their connected persons:

Name	Henrik Kraft
Reason	Henrik Kraft is a member of the board of directors of TDC A/S
Issuer, type of security and ISIN	Ordinary shares of TDC A/S with ISIN DK0060228559
Transaction type	Acquisition
Trading date	4 February 2011
Market	Nasdaq OMX Copenhagen A/S
Number of shares	65,000
Market price	DKK 3,062,819 (share price of 47.120296)

For inquiries regarding the above please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 6663 7680 or investorrelations@tdc.dk.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 3 0900 Copenhagen C Tel. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com/investor E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk **TDC** is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. TDC has five business units: Business, Operations & Wholesale, Consumer, Nordic and YouSee. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998.

TDC listing

Shares: NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen. Reuters TDC.CO. Bloomberg TDC DC. Nominal value DKK 1. ISIN DK0060228559.